

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 42208/2018

M/S CITRUS MANALI RESORT PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.685/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.687/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.682/2019-
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.684/2019-
CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 14-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Shreyasi Kunwar,Adv.
M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in re-filing the petition is condoned.

Registry to proceed further.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

SB