

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 829/2019

M/S CITRUS MANALI RESORT PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN(S). FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, EXEMPTION FROM
FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.)

Date : 05-04-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Ms. Shreyasi Kunwar, Adv.
for M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Subhro Sanyal, AOR

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Dhruv Pall, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the respondents
to file counter affidavit.

List thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Asstt. Registrar