

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 829/2019

M/S CITRUS MANALI RESORT PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 684/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 685/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 687/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 18-12-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Ms. Shreyasi Kunwar, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Kalpana Devi, Adv.
Mr. Kapil Hooda, Adv.
Mr. Subhro Sanyal, AOR

For State of U.P. Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

For RR. Nos. 8 7 9 Mr. Ajay Marwah, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after eight weeks.

In the meantime, pleadings be completed.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER