

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 829/2019

M/S CITRUS MANALI RESORT PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 684/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 685/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 687/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 29-10-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subhro Sanyal, AOR

Mr Manish Kumar, Adv
Mr Vijay Kumar, Adv
Mr SPM Tripathi, Adv
Mr V K Shukla, Adv
Mr Sugam Mishra, Adv
Mr PrithviJoy Das, Adv.
Mr Jayanta Bhattacharyya, Adv
Ms Swagoti Batchas, Adv
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated on behalf of Petitioner to
adjourn the matter on personal ground, matter is adjourned.

List after two weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)