

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.16

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 829/2019

M/S CITRUS MANALI RESORT PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 684/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 685/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT

IA No. 687/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 20-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s) M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sagar Roy, Adv.  
Ms. Deepmala, Adv.  
Mr. Amber Shehabaz Ansari, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Sahay, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Chowdhary, Adv.  
Mr. Hari Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shashi Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Vipin Shandilya, Adv.  
Mr. Subhro Sanyal, AOR

Mr. Divyanshu Kumar Srivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Appeal admitted.

Hearing expedited.

(KAPIL TANDON)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)